

In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

NDPS Case No. 37 of 2024 (CIS NO-37/2024)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002057-2024

Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, in-charge of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00669)

Ref: Hili P.S.Case No. 118/2024 dated 01.08.2024 U/s.

21(b)/22(b)/23(b)/27A/28/29 of NDPS Act, 1985.

State Vs Sirajul Rahaman

ORDER NO. 01

02-08-2024

Accused person namely Sirajul Rahaman is produced before this Court from Hili P.S along with along formal FIR, written complain of BSF, Forwarding of P.S, Seizure Memo of BSF, Re-seizure List of P.S, Memo of arrest, Inspection memo duly endorsed by Medical Officer, Balurghat District Hospital and accused challan. Let the documents be kept with the case record.

Accused person namely Sirajul Rahaman is taken into custody.

Let the case be registered against the accused person as NDPS Case.

IO files a P.C prayer of the accused Sirajul Mondal for 5 days.

A bail petition along with Vokatnama is filed for accused person upon serving copy.

None moves the bail petition.

Hence, the bail prayer stands **rejected**.

IO by filing a petition prayed to move the petition for PC on tomorrow with CD of the case.

Accordingly fix 03.08.2024 for hearing of PC prayer.

Todate for production of the accused.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**