

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
NDPS Case No. 37 of 2024 (CIS NO-37/2024)**

CNR Number : WBDD01-002057-2024

Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)

ORDER NO. 05

17-08-2024

Accused person namely Sirajul Islam is produced before the Court from J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are also present.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that the contraband was seized is of intermediate quantity and accused will regularly attend the court is he released on bail.

Ld. P.P. In-charge submitted that today the CD is not available.

It appears that the conduct of the accused is not good. Considering the conduct of the accused person prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix 31.08.2024 for Production.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**