

NDPS Case No. 37/2024.(CIS NO-37/2024),CNR Number :WBDD01-002057-2024.
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad,(JO Code : WB00779).

13/20-05-2025

The case is fixed for appearance(2) & report in final form.

Out of 02 accused, Sirajul Rahaman on court bail is present by filing hazira and Narayan Chakraborty on court bail is absent by petition and the same is allowed.

No report is received from I.O. till today through the case has been initiated on 02.08.2024 that is more than one year.

Accordingly, I.C. Hili P.S. is directed to take initiative to submit final report within the next date. **Inform.**

Fix 18-08-2025 for appearance(2) & report in final form.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.